For embedded or externally threaded installation
Sensor rod with Ø 7 mm or Ø 10 mm
Resolution: ±0.1 mm typ.
Compliant with EN 50121-3-2
Data Sheet
MHRM Analog
Magnetostrictive Linear Position Sensors
2

M H E MH Railway – Embedded
MHRM EMBEDDED – ORDER CODE
How to order
Example 2 – Sensor with cable outlet
Parts Order codes / part numbers
1. Sensor MHE-1-A-0400-3-V11-D
2. InterConnection plug (shielded cable) 370800-01000
3. Position magnet 401 032
Example 1 – Sensor with M12 connector
Parts Order codes / part numbers
1. Sensor MHE-1-A-0400-3-V11-D
2. InterConnection plug with
M12 connector
370715-12-0060
3. M12 flange 253 769
4. Position magnet 401 032
Manuals, Software & 3D Models available at:
9
Temposonics®  MHRM Analog
Data Sheet
INTERCONNECTION PLUG WITH M12 CONNECTOR – ORDER CODE
INTERCONNECTION PLUG WITH CABLE OUTLET – ORDER CODE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
3 7 0 7 1 5
a b c
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
3 7 0
a b
c Wire length
X X X X 0060…0280 mm (in 20 mm steps)
b Pin assignment
1 2 M12 connector (Q: 1-3-4-2)
1 4 M12 connector (L: 1-3-2-4)
a InterConnection plug
3 7 0 7 1 5 InterConnection plug with M12 connector
b Cable length
0 0 3 0 0 300 mm
0 0 5 0 0 500 mm
0 0 7 5 0 750 mm
0 1 0 0 0 1000 mm
0 1 5 0 0 1500 mm
0 2 0 0 0 2000 mm
0 3 0 0 0 3000 mm
0 4 0 0 0 4000 mm
0 5 0 0 0 5000 mm
0 7 5 0 0 7500 mm
1 0 0 0 0 10000 mm
a InterConnection plug
3 7 0 7 9 9 Shielded cable (Q: 1-3-4-2)
3 7 0 8 0 0 Shielded cable (L: 1-3-2-4)
10
Threaded model with Ø 7 mm sensor rod and flat rod end (MHM-7-A-… / MHU-7-A-…)
Ø 7
M
ag
ne
t
M
ag
ne
t
11 8
Sensor
electronics